

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (ST) NO. 27756 OF 2025

Mr. Karunakar Giriyantha Shetty ... Appellant

Versus

Shantha Chandappa Alva ... Respondent

Mr. Manjunath Hegde, for the Appellant.

Mr. R. M. Bhandari along with Ms. Juilee Walkar and Ms. Sarika Bhandary, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **18th December, 2025** for filing consent terms at 3:00 p.m.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)