

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL STAMP NO. 27756 OF 2025

Karunakar Giriyanna ShettyAPPELLANT

V/S

Shantha Chandappa AlvaRESPONDENT

Mr. Manjunath Hegde for Appellant

Mr. R.M. Bhandari alongwith Ms. Juilee Walkar and Ms. Sarika
Bhandari, Advocates for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 20/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)