

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 27756 OF 2025

Karunakar Giriyanna Shetty .. Appellant

Versus

Shantha Chandappa Alva .. Respondent

...

Mr. Manjunath Hegde, for the Appellant.

Mr. R. M. Bhandari, for the Respondent.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 06th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C:-

1. Admit.
2. On pleadings being completed, the parties are requested to move for early hearing.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)