

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2026**

**Karunakar Giriyanna Shetty** ....APPELLANT

**V/S**

**Shantha Chandappa Alva** ....RESPONDENT

**Mr. Manjunath Hegde, Adv. for the Appellant**

**Mr. R. M. Bhandary, Adv. for the Respondent**

**CORAM :** **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**  
**&**  
**HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY**  
**DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE :** **17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**By consent S. O. to 12/06/2026**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**